Installation Guide

Speaker Stand

lHlustration Description Qty
Metal base 2
Tube with twist-lock 2
Retention ring 2
Weighted base 2
Universal bracket 2
Retention screw 2
Universal bracket cover 2
M5X12 screw 4
M5X18 screw 4
M4X20 screw 2
M5 washer 4
M4 washer 4
Thumb nut 2




o Screw on the retention ring (C) onto the threaded end of tube (B).
¢:] Insert assembled tube (B) into base (A) and screw on weighted
base (D).

To adjust the height of the tube, turn the twist lock collar on the
tube counter clockwise to release the sliding mechanism, adjust to
the desired height and turn the collar clockwise to lock it into
position.
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FOR LOUDSPEAKERS WITH KEYHOLE
TYPE FIXTURES, secure the universal
bracket (H) to the upright pole using
screw (1). The speaker cable should be
threaded through the pole and bracket as
shown in fig 3a or 3b.

Assemble thumbnut (T), washers (S) and
M4 screw (Q) as shown. Attach the
speaker and if necessary, tighten the
thumbnut. Finish by attaching bracket
cover (K).

FOR LOUDSPEAKERS WITH THREADED HOLES,

Secure universal bracket (H) to upright using screw (1). The speaker cable
should be threaded through the pole and bracket as shown in fig 3a or 3b.
The speaker should be fixed to the bracket (H) with washer (R) and either
screw (O) or (P) depending on the size of the screw holes on your speakers.
Finish by attaching bracket cover (K).

BOSE ACOUSTIMASS LOUDSPEAKERS

Attach universal bracket (H) to pole using screw (I).
Feed cable down pole as shown in fig 3a or 3b. Attach
speaker to bracket using screw (O) and washer (R).
Finish by attaching bracket cover (K).
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